The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adult citizens
Conducted February 2 - 4, 2020
Margin of Error  +3.1%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... 36%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 50%
N Ot SUNE . e 14%

2. How closely are you following the news about coronavirus?

VY ClOSElY o e 22%
SOMEWNaAL ClOSEIY ..o e 46%
NOt Very ClOSElY ..o e e 23%
Not following at all ... e 9%

3. Do you approve or disapprove of Donald Trump’s handling of the coronavirus outbreak?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t 24%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 17%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...t e 11%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt ettt 19%
Ot SUIE e e 29%

4. How concerned are you about a coronavirus epidemic here in the United States?

RV = VA e o= 4 1= 18%
Somewhat CoNCEINEd ... . i e 44%
NOt VEIY CONCEINEA ...ttt 28%
Notconcerned at all ... ... i e 9%

5. How would you describe the way most Americans are thinking about coronavirus?

They are not taking the risks serious enough ... ... 21%
They are behaving appropriately . ... e 41%
They are overreacting to the actual risks of contracting the virus ......................... 15%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e e e 23%

6. Taking into consideration both your risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the illness, how worried are
you personally about experiencing coronavirus?

VBIY WO o et et e e e 13%
SomewWhat WOrried ... ..o 26%
NN o) (oY TR0 ¢ 1= 43%
Not worried at all ... e 18%
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7. Do you think the medical facilities in your community are prepared to handle a patient who is infected with
coronavirus?

D (= 35%
N O et e 25%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e 40%

8. Do you think the US government should quarantine people in the United States who have recently been in
China?

D (= 65%
N O et e e 11%
N Ot SUME it e e e e e 24%

(= 27%
N O et e e e 41%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 32%

10. Do you think employers should or should not require workers who have recently traveled in China to stay
home for two weeks?

ShoUId reQUINE ..o e e 67%
Should MOt rEQUITE ... e e 8%
N Ot SUIE .t e 25%

11. Do you think the US government should or should not deny entry to any foreigner who has...

Should Should not Not sure
Cancer 31% 58% 12%
Flu 34% 45% 20%
HIV 30% 51% 18%
Ebola 52% 31% 17%
The common cold 30% 56% 14%
Coronavirus 51% 32% 17%

12. Do you think the United States is doing enough, too much, or not enough to contain the coronavirus outbreak?

DOoING 100 MUCK ..o e 3%
DOING BNOUGN o 42%
NOt dOING ENOUGN . e e e 22%
DO T KNOW e e 33%

13. Do you think the federal government should or should not spend money on fighting contagious diseases in
foreign countries?

SOUI e 52%
SHoUId MOt .o 20%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e 29%
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14. Does the US government have a responsibility to help fight infectious diseases in foreign countries or is it
only the responsibility of the country experiencing the outbreak?

US government has a responsibility ............. i 46%
Only the country experiencing the outbreak .......... .. ... i, 28%
N Ot SUNE it 26%

15. Has the media has done a good job acurately reporting about coronavirus or has the media made it seem
better or worse than it really is?

Made the coronavirus epidemic seem worse thanitreallyis .....................ooio... 23%
Accurately reported on the scale of the coronavirus epidemic ............. ...t 36%
Made coronavirus epidemic seem better thanitreallyis ............ ... it 9%
N Ot SUNE . e e 32%

16. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Rudy Giuliani 13% 18% 13% 35% 21%
Lev Parnas 4% 10% 14% 20% 52%
John Bolton 6% 15% 24% 21% 34%

17. How much does it matter to you if a foreign country interferes in U.S. elections?

A Ot o 63%
Yo 1.2 1= 26%
Doesnt matter at all ... e 12%

18. Do you believe that Russia interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?

D (= 52%
N O e e 27%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e 21%

19. Do you think Russian interference in 2016 U.S. Presidential election affected the outcome of the election?
Asked of those who believe Russia interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election

Affected the OUTCOME ... e e e e 73%
Did not affect the OUICOME ... i e e e 18%
N Ot SUIE .ottt e 9%

20. Do you believe that Ukraine interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?

D (== 19%
N O e 49%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 32%
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21. Do you think Donald Trump purposefully withheld military aid to Ukraine in order to get the President of
Ukraine to investigate allegations of corruption against the Biden family?

D (== 48%
N O e 31%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 20%

22. Do you think Donald Trump has obstructed Congressional inquiries?

D (= 46%
N O e e 36%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e 18%

23. Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. House of Representatives passing articles of impeachment against
Donald Trump?

S ONGlY AP PIOVE .t 33%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 10%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 8%
SIrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 34%
N Ot SUNE .t e 14%

24. Do you think the U.S. House of Representatives moved too quickly, waited too long, or took the right amount
of time to impeach Donald Trump?

Moved t00 QUICKIY ... 33%
Waited 100 [0NG ..ot 20%
Took the right amount of time . ... 21%
N O SUNE . e e e e 26%

25. Do you think the U.S. Senate should or should not remove Donald Trump from office?

Should remove from OffiCe ...t 43%
Should not remove from office ...t 41%
Ot SUIE ot e e e 16%

26. Do you believe the U.S. Senate has or has not conducted a fair and unbiased trial of Donald Trump?

Has conducted a fair and unbiased trial .......... ..o 32%
Has not conducted a fair and unbiased trial ...t 46%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e 22%

27. Do you think the U.S. Senate should or should not have called additional witnesses to testify in the trial of
Donald Trump?

Should have called additional WitNESSES ..ot e e 47%
Should not have called additional witnesses ...t 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 22%
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28. Are you better off now than you were four years ago?

Better off NOW ... 44%
Better off four years ago ... ..o 33%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 23%

29. Is the country better off now than it was four years ago?

Better Off NOW ..o 39%
Better off four years ago ..o 39%
N O SUNE . e 22%

30. How often do you support or oppose President Trump’s policies?

Always support President Trump’s poliCies .........oiiiiii e 12%
Support President Trump’s policies most of the time, but oppose afew .................. 21%
50/50 - Support or oppose President Trump’s policies about half of the time ............. 11%
Oppose President Trump’s policies most of the time, but supportafew .................. 23%
Always oppose President Trump’s poliCIES . .....ouiii it 22%
N Ot SUME . e e 12%

31. How much attention have you been paying to the (2020) election campaign for president?

L (o | P 38%
SOOI it e e e 28%
ONly @ e e e 21%
NONE At All ..o 12%

32. Do you think Democrats are more divided or more united than usual, or are they about the same?

MOrE UNITEA .. e e 17%
More diVIAEA ... 40%
About the same as USUal . ... e 26%
1N o) T 16%

33. Do you think Republicans are more divided or more united than usual, or are they about the same?

MOrE UNITEA . e e 37%
MOre dIVIdEd ..o 16%
AbOUL the SAME AS USUAl ... e e e e 29%

Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 18%



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

34. How likely do you think it is that...

Somewhat Not very Not likely at
Very likely likely likely all Not sure
The Democrats will win a
majority of seats in the
U.S. Senate in 2020 14% 24% 22% 18% 22%
The Republicans will win
a majority of seats in the

U.S. House of

Representatives in 2020 18% 22% 23% 14% 23%
Donald Trump will not win

reelection in 2020 20% 19% 17% 23% 21%

Donald Trump will leave
office before the next
presidential election 6% 10% 20% 49% 15%

35. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Michael Bennet 5% 14% 11% 11% 59%
Joe Biden 17% 21% 15% 32% 15%
Mike Bloomberg 11% 21% 14% 31% 24%
Pete Buttigieg 13% 21% 14% 24% 28%
Rocky De La Fuente 3% 5% 7% 9% 76%
Tulsi Gabbard 6% 17% 17% 22% 37%
Amy Klobuchar 11% 19% 17% 19% 34%
Deval Patrick 4% 13% 11% 13% 60%
Bernie Sanders 20% 20% 13% 34% 14%
Tom Steyer 8% 19% 14% 19% 40%
Elizabeth Warren 18% 19% 11% 34% 18%
Joe Walsh 4% 10% 12% 14% 61%
William Weld 3% 12% 10% 10% 65%
Andrew Yang 11% 24% 18% 15% 32%

36. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207
Asked of registered voters

Democratic Primary/CauUCUS ... ...ttt ettt et et 49%
Republican primary/CauCuS . ........iuuuii e 32%
NIt DN . e 10%

N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e 9%
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37. Which candidate or candidates are you considering voting for in the Democratic Presidential primary or
caucus in your state in 20207 (Select all that apply)
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

Elizabeth Warren .. ... e 48%
JOB Biden o 47%
Bernie SaNdErS ... 43%
Pete BUHIQIEg ... 30%
MiKe BlOOMDEIg . e 27%
Amy KIobUChar .. 20%
ANArEW YaNg . 17%
oM S YT 15%
Tulsi Gabbard ... 6%
Deval PatriCK ... s 4%
Michael BeNNet ... e 4%
NONE Of tNEM L e e 1%

38. If the Democratic presidential primary or caucus in your state were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

JOB BIdEN . 24%
Bernie SanNders ... 19%
Elizabeth Warren ... e e 18%
Pete BUHIQIEg ..o 9%
MiKe BloOmMbErg ..o e 9%
AMY KIODUCNAY .. e e 6%
ANAIEW YaNg ottt e e 3%
Tulsi Gabbard ... 3%
TOM S YT o 2%
Michael Bennet ... 1%
Deval PatriCK ..o 0%
N o) T 6%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e e e 1%
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39. Who would be your second choice?
Asked of registered voters who are considering more than one candidate and will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in
2020

Elizabeth Warren ... e e 15%
Bernie SaNOErS ...t 9%
JOB BidEN o 9%
Mike Bloomberg ... e 6%
Pete BUIgIEg ... 5%
oM S YT o 4%
Amy KIODUChAr . e 3%
ANArEW YN oot e e e e 2%
Tulsi Gabbard ... e 1%
Deval PatriCK ..ot 1%
Michael Bennet ... e e e 0%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 9%
I donothave asecond ChoICE ...t e e e 36%

40. Are there any presidential candidates that you would be disappointed if they became the Democratic nomi-
nee? (Select all that apply)
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

Tulsi Gabbard . ... 46%
Bernie Sanders . ... 28%
Deval PatriCK ... 25%
MiKe BloOmbErg ... 25%
Michael Bennet .. ... e 22%
JOB BIOEN o 21%
Elizabeth Warren .. ..o 20%
TOM S Yl e e 19%
Amy KlobUChar .. 18%
ANAIEW YaNg oottt e 17%
Pete BUttigieg ..o 17%
I would not be disappointed if any of the candidates became the nominee ............... 22%

41. Are you generally satisfied with the candidates now running for the 2020 Democratic nomination for President,
or do you wish there were more choices?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

Satisfied ... 77%

Wish there were more ChoiCes ... ... 23%

42. Thinking about the Democratic Party’s nominee for president in 2020, which is more important to you...
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

A nominee who agrees with your position on mostissues ...............ccooiiiiiiiiin... 29%

A nominee who can win the general election in November ................ .. ...t 71%
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43. If the Republican presidential primary or caucus in your state were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Republican Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

DONald TrUMID et e 89%
JOB WalSh o e 2%
William Weld .. e 1%
Rocky De La FUueNte ... e 0%
N O SUNE e 7%
FWOUID NOt VOTE .o e e e et e e e 1%

44. Are you generally satisfied with the candidates now running for the 2020 Republican nomination for president,
or do you wish there were more choices?
Asked of registered voters who say they will vote in the Republican Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

SIS IO .o 82%

Wish there were more ChoiCES  .....viniii i e ettt aans 18%

45. Which candidate do you think will win the Democratic New Hampshir primary?

Michael Bennet ... .. e e 1%
JOB Biden o e 17%
MiKe BloOmMbErg ..o e 4%
Pete BUHIGIEg ..o 3%
TUISI Gabbard ... 1%
Amy KIobUChar . 1%
Deval PatriCK ... e 1%
Bernie SaNdErS ... e e 24%
oM S YT o 1%
Elizabeth Warren ... 5%
ANGIEW YaNg oottt e e 1%
N Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e e 41%

Michael Bennet ... 1%
JOB BidEN o 30%
MiKe BloOMDErg ..o e 5%
Pete BUHIQIEg ..o 2%
Tulsi Gabbard ..o 1%
AMY KIODUCNAY . e e 1%
Deval PatriCK ..o e e 1%
Bernie SaNdErS ... 15%
OM S YT o 1%
Elizabeth Warren ... e 3%
ANArEW YaNg .ot e 2%
1N o) T 37%



The Economist/YouGov Poll You

47. When you are deciding which candidate to support for the 2016 presidential election, how important will the
results of the lowa caucuses be?

VY IMP O ANt . 14%
Somewhat Important . ... ... e 21%
NOt 100 IMPOMtANt ..o 23%
Not at all important ... . 42%

48. Thinking about the order in which states hold their presidential (election) primaries and caucuses, which
would you prefer-the current system in which lowa and New Hampshire always come first, or a system in which
other states come first?

lowa and New Hampshire first . ... 20%
Other states first ... oo 26%
N Ot SUNE . e 54%

49. Do you think voters in states like lowa and New Hampshire have too much influence on who wins the party
nominations for president, not enough influence, or about the right amount of influence on who wins the party
nominations for president?

Too MUCh INIUBNCE ... e 36%
The right amount of influence ... ... . 24%
Not enough INfIUEBNCE . ... . e 4%
N Ot SUNE . e 36%

50. If the election for president were held today with Donald Trump as the Republican running against a Demo-
cratic Party candidate, who would you vote for?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ... 48%
DoNald TrUMD ot e e 39%
1 1= o1 o T L 11%
FWOUId MOt VOTE .o e 2%

51. Do you approve or disapprove of any of the presidential candidates running campaign ads on social media
platforms?

S ONGIY APPIOVE .ottt et e e 10%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 26%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 15%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 14%
N Ot SUNE .t e 35%

52. If a social media company allows politicians to run campaign ads, do you think the social media company
should or should not fact check those ads?

Should fact check campaign ads ... 66%
Should not fact check campaign ads .........cooiriiiii i 13%
N O SUNE . e e 21%

10
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53. If the candidate listed below were to become the Democratic nominee, do you think they would beat or lose
to Donald Trump in the 2020 Presidential election?

Probably beat Probably lose to

Donald Trump Donald Trump Not sure
Joe Biden 32% 43% 24%
Mike Bloomberg 24% 46% 30%
Pete Buttigieg 18% 51% 31%
Bernie Sanders 29% 48% 22%
Elizabeth Warren 23% 52% 25%

54. Who do you think will win the 2020 presidential election?
The Democratic NOMINEE ... ittt e e et i 50%
DONald TrUMID ot e e e 50%

55. On Friday, February 7, seven 2020 Democratic presidential candidates will participate in the eighth nationally
televised debate of the campaign. How interested are you in watching the debate?

Very Interested ... o 18%
Somewhat interested ... 23%
NOt Very Interested ... e 22%
Not at all interested . ... i 37%

56. Do you think the organizers of the seventh Democratic Primary debate should let all announced candidates
participate or should they limit the number of participants?

Let all announced candidates participate ............. 44%
Limit the number of participants ............. i 28%
Ot SUNE et e 28%

57. Do you plan to watch the debate?

Y S o e 23%
N O ot 52%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e 25%

58. How important is a candidate’s debate performance in deciding your vote for the (2020) Democratic nominee
for president?
Asked of those who said they will vote in their state’s Democratic primary or caucus

Very IMPO AN e 17%
Somewhat Important . ... ... 49%
NOt VY IMPOrtaNt ... 25%
Not at all iImportant .. ... .. oo e 8%

11
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59. Which candidate do you think will do the best job in the debate?

JOB BIOEN o 10%
Pete BUHIQIEg ..o 7%
Amy KIobUChar . 4%
Bernie SaNOErS ... e 13%
oM S YT o s 3%
Elizabeth Warren ... e 10%
ANGIEW YaNg oottt et e 5%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e 49%

60. Are you looking forward to future Democratic primary debates?
(. 31%

61. Do you approve or disapprove of the DNC changing the debate qualification rules which would permit Mike
Bloomberg to participate in the next Democratic Debate?

S ONGIY APPIOVE .ottt e e e 12%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt et e e 16%
Somewhat diSapPPrOVe .. ... e 12%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE .. e 21%
N Ot SUNE . e 38%

62. How important are the following issues to you?

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant

The economy 67% 26% 5% 2%
Immigration 53% 31% 11% 5%
The environment 52% 27% 14% 8%
Terrorism 55% 31% 11% 4%
Gay rights 24% 25% 23% 28%
Education 55% 33% 8% 4%
Health care 70% 22% 6% 2%
Social security 66% 26% 6% 2%
The budget deficit 45% 40% 11% 4%
The war in Afghanistan 32% 42% 18% 8%
Taxes 56% 33% 8% 3%
Medicare 65% 27% 6% 2%
Abortion 44% 28% 15% 13%
Foreign policy 44% 42% 9% 5%
Gun control 52% 23% 15% 10%
International trade and

globalization 36% 46% 13% 5%
Use of military force 44% 40% 11% 4%

12
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63. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

ThE CONOMY o 13%
IMMIGrat ON . e 9%
The ENVITONMENT L e e e e e 12%
=0 1= o 5%
Gy G e e 1%
EdUCAtION .o e 5%
Health Care ... e 19%
RS Yo Yo7 =TT =Y 10 | /P 13%
The budget defiCit ... ... e 3%
The war in Afghanistan . ... e 1%
2 1 3%
Y1 T o T 4%
A DO T N o e 5%
FOrIgN POLICY .ttt s 1%
GUN CONIOl o e e e e e e 6%

64. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
Donald Trump 29% 12% 8% 44% 7%
Mike Pence 24% 13% 10% 36% 17%
Nancy Pelosi 21% 16% 9% 41% 15%
Chuck Schumer 14% 17% 10% 34% 26%
Kevin McCarthy 10% 11% 12% 25% 42%
Mitch McConnell 10% 17% 10% 38% 25%

65. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat =~ Somewhat Very

favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know

The Democratic Party 19% 23% 12% 35% 11%

The Republican Party 17% 20% 14% 38% 11%

66. Is the Democratic Party...

TO0 DEral o e 40%
ADOUL FIGNt L e 26%
Not liberal enoUgN ... e 13%

Ot SUNE ettt e e e e e e 21%
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67. Is the Republican Party...

TO0 CONSEIVALIVE ... e 36%
ADOUL Mgt s 25%
Not conservative @N0UGN ... ..o e 17%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 22%

68. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

SHONGlY AP PIOVE ..ttt 26%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 15%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 11%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE .. e 39%
N Ot SUNE e e 10%

69. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion
Abortion 23% 13% 10% 35% 20%
Budget deficit 14% 18% 15% 36% 17%
Civil rights 22% 16% 9% 36% 18%
Economy 31% 17% 12% 27% 13%
Education 19% 19% 9% 34% 19%
Environment 18% 16% 9% 40% 16%
Foreign policy 26% 15% 9% 36% 14%
Gay rights 16% 13% 9% 35% 27%
Gun control 24% 15% 8% 37% 16%
Health care 20% 18% 10% 39% 14%
Immigration 31% 11% 8% 39% 10%
Medicare 17% 18% 10% 35% 20%
Social security 18% 17% 10% 34% 21%
Taxes 24% 16% 10% 35% 15%
Terrorism 30% 12% 11% 31% 15%
Veterans 27% 16% 10% 28% 18%
Women'’s rights 21% 13% 9% 36% 21%

70. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely
not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 19% 37% 43%
Intelligent 28% 33% 39%
Religious 10% 27% 63%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Inspiring 18% 32% 50%
Patriotic 31% 22% 47%
Strong 34% 22% 44%
Bold 42% 12% 46%
Experienced 17% 31% 52%
Sincere 19% 34% 46%
Partisan 22% 11% 67%
Effective 31% 24% 45%
Exciting 18% 21% 62%
Steady 19% 25% 56%
Hypocritical 42% 16% 42%
Arrogant 59% 9% 33%
Racist 42% 23% 35%
Nationalist 27% 8% 65%

71. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very Deral . 3%
Liberal .. 4%
Y10 Yo == | (= 14%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...ttt s 28%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ..o e e e e 20%
N O SUNE .t e e 31%

72. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes ... 50%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... 36%
N Ot SUNE L e 15%

A Ot o e 23%
SO o 14%
NOt MUCKH L e e e 12%
Doesn'tcare at all ... ... e 42%
N0 =T 9%

74. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LK @ 1Ot o e 16%
Like somewhat ... . e 15%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e e et 12%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... i 7%
DisliKe @ 10t . 41%

Ot UM it e e e e e 10%
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75. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Y= V2= o T 31%
Somewhat StrONg ... i 19%
Somewhat Weak ... 15%
VBrY WEaK . 35%

76. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy . ... .o 32%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... .. 52%
N Ot SUNE e e 16%

77. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

D (= 36%
N O e 52%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 11%

78. Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about
his approach?

[0 1111 =Y 0 1 36%
U S ittt ittt et e e 49%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e 15%

79. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

Ny KBl e 21%
Fairly KLY o 25%
Fairly UnlKely ..o e 20%
Ny UNKKEIY o 17%
N Ot SUME .t e e 17%

80. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

LY o] 0] o] o= = 27%
T E=T o o] (o] o4 == 54%
N Ot SUIE et e 19%

81. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next year with Donald Trump as President?

L o] 1114 11=] o J P 36%
PESSIMIS I C ..ot 42%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 22%
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82. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGIY APPIOVE ..ttt ittt e e e 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 10%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ...ttt et 13%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE . ...ttt e e 22%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 35%
N Ot SUNE ottt e 16%

83. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 17% 21% 14% 35% 12%
Republicans in Congress 13% 22% 14% 38% 13%

84. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

ST ONGlY AP0V .ttt 21%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ot e 16%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 8%
SIrONgly diSaPPIOVE ..t e 38%
N O SUNE . e e 16%

85. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

RS (0] a0 A= o] o 01/ 14%
SOMEWNAL GPPIOVE ..ttt et e 19%
Somewhat diSapPrOVe .. ... e 11%
StroNgly diSaPPIrOVE .. e 31%
N Ot SUNE . e 26%

86. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Minority Leader of the
U.S. House of Representatives?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t 11%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ttt e e 15%
SomeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt 12%
SrONglY AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 24%
N O SUNE . e e 37%
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87. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

(0] 0T | VA= o] o] {01V 13%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 16%
SomMeWhat diSAPPIOVE ...t e 9%
SHONGIY AiSAPPIOVE .ttt ettt e 35%
N Ot SUIE e e 26%

88. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than USUAl .. ... e e e e 7%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e e 20%
Less than UsUal ... e e e 48%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e 25%

89. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

Aot more than Usual . ... i e 3%
Somewhat more than UsUal ... ...t e e 4%
ADOUL ThE SAME .. e 20%
Somewhat less than usual ... 15%
Alotlessthan usual ... ... 33%
1N o) =11 25%

90. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

DemoCrats IN CONGIESS ...ttt ettt ettt et e e s 42%
Republicans in CONGresS .. ...ttt e e 36%
Both equally ... 20%
NI T e 1%
Ot SUNE o e e 1%

91. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better ... e 33%
ADOUL the SaME ... e 27%
GetliNg WOISE . 25%
N Ot SUME .t e e e 14%

92. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

HIgner 25%
ADOUL ThE SAME ..o e 23%
0 1 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e 32%
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93. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinienns 28%
About the same financially as you were ayear ago ...........c.oeiiiiiiiinnieinananenene. 40%
Worse off financially than youwere ayearago ..o, 21%
N o) T 11%

94. Is the place where you live owned or rented?

Owned by you or your family ... ... 62%
Rented from SOmMEOoNe €1Se ... .o 36%
10 1 = 2%

95. Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

D (= 47%

96. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE OIS e e 32%
The same amount of JODS ... ... 31%
W 0D e 18%
N Ot SUIE . e 19%

97. How worried are you about losing your job?

NIy WO ettt e e e 12%
Somewhat Worried .. ... e 25%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ..ottt et et et 63%

98. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have totake apay cut. ... 27%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 30%
NOt Very Nard o 28%
I o) =T 14%

99. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

BT L= 78 1= o 25%
=T 070 35%
Neither happy NOr UNNAPPY ..o ee e 26%
Lo o= T o o) 7%
RV =1 VT 1 F=T o] ) 7%
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100. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... .o e e 45%
Some Of the timMe ... .o e 24%
Only NOW and then .. . e s 12%
Hardly @t all ... e 11%
DO T KNOW .o 8%

101. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

o 7T = | 27%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 28%
CONSEIVALIVE L.ttt e e 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e et e e e e e e e 14%

102. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very Deral o 13%
I o= =P 14%
1Y 0T [T = = 28%
CONSEIVALIVE L.t e 18%
VEBIY CONSEIVALIVE ...ttt ettt e ettt 13%
1N o) =11 14%

103. Are you registered to vote?
Registered ..o 70%
NOt regiStered .. e 30%

104. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ......... ... e e 48%
The Republican Party candidate .......... ..o 41%
L 1 = 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 9%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e e e e 2%

105. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus ...............covvvuien... 35%
Yes, | voted in the Republican Presidential primary or caucus ..................cooient 32%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .24%
(1o oo 18 =T 0 0= 001 o= 9%
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106. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?

Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton . e 63%
Martin O’ Malley ... 1%
Bernie SanNders ... e 32%
SOMEBONE IS ..ottt e 4%

107. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?

Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus
DoNald TrUMD e 58%
SOMEBONE BlSE ..ot e e 42%

108. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters

(= 61%

109. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 2016?

Hillary Clinton . e e 29%
DoNald TrUMID e e e 28%
Gary JONNSON o 1%
JIll S BIN e 1%
Evan MoMUIIN e 0%
O r 1%
Did not vote for President ... ... 39%

110. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

3= 3 o o= | 33%
RePUDIICAN . 24%
INdEpPENent ... 29%
Other o 3%
N O SUNE .t e e 11%

111. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SIroNg DeMOCKat ... 24%
Not very strong DemocCrat . ......oo i e 9%
Lean DemOCIat ...ttt e 8%
INdEpPeNdent ... 17%
Lean RepubliCan . ... o 10%
Not very strong Republican ......... .. 8%
Strong RepubliCan . ... . e 16%
N O SUNE e e 8%
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112. Are you...?

Ml o e
Female ... e

113. Respondent age by category

UNAEr S0 oottt

114. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

White
BlaCK .
HiSpaniC ..
Other

115. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS Or 1eSS oo
SOMeE COllEgE .t
College grad . ....ouiiii
PoStgrad ...

116. What is your marital status?

Married ..o
Separated ... e
D 1Yo o =T
WidOWEd o e
Never married .......oeiii e
Domestic / civil partnership ...

117. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 187
YOS

118. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOIthEast ...
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119. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

AN =T o = o 19%
A suburb near alarge City .......oiiiie i e 33%
A small City OF IOWN .o e 30%
N 1] = L= - 18%

120. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCEI BNt o e 14%
VErY OO o e 30%
1o T o 36%
NIy faIl e e 14%
POOT 6%

121. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-time employed . ... 37%
Part-time employed . ... e 11%
Self-EMPIOYEd .. 0%
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff ... e 8%
Retited . 26%
Permanently disabled . ..... ... i e 10%
HOmM e mMaKer . e 7%
L1 2%

122. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNAer S50K . 45%
B50-T00K ottt e s 26%
R 010 o g 4o ¢ 15%
Prefer Not 10 Say ..o 15%

123. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... 1%
Military Household - Family ... e 7%
Military Household - | served previously ........ ..ot 10%
Military Household - Family served previously ......... ..., 40%
Military Household - NONe . ... .o e 48%

124. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

YOS, | A o e 7%
Yes, household member is ... e e 6%
N O et e 87%
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125. How important is religion in your life?

Ny IMP O ANt . 38%
Somewhat important . ... 24%
NOt 100 IMPOrtANt ... . 13%
Not at all iImportant ... e 25%

126. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK . ... .ot e e 8%
ONCE A WEEK oot 18%
ONnce or tWiCe amoONtN ... . e 7%
AW HIMES @ YA ..o e 12%
SO L e e 21%
= 30%
DON t KNOW o e 4%

127. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?
(A 32%

128. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day  .....ooiei i 26%
L0 3Tt o - 15%
AfeW tIMes @ WEEK ... .o 10%
ONCE A WEEK it 4%
Afew times a MONth ... 6%
SldOM L e 14%
= 20%
DO KN OW o e 6%

129. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e 35%
Roman CatholiC .........oi i e e e 15%
/0 1.2 1%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX . ...coiiiii i e e 1%
JBWIS N L e 3%
MUS I L e 2%
BUdANIST o e e 1%
HiNAU o e e e e 0%
1 =T 6%
A0S C e e 6%
Nothing in partiCular . ... .. e 25%
SOMEthING BlSE ..o 5%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

February 2 - 4, 2020

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2016 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2016 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.244 to 6.501, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.702.

1500
1277 (Registered voters)

=+ 3.1% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

29 questions not reported.
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